

**S.C.No.9382/16**  
**FIR No.101/10**  
**P.S.Barakhamba Road**  
**State vs. Nand Lal @ Raj Kumar**

12.8.2016

Present : None for the State.  
Accused has not been produced from JC.

It is already 10.40 am.

Despite service, prosecutrix is absent. Her father Sh. Ramesh, who is also a witness in the present case is present, who submits that the prosecutrix is already married and is settled at her matrimonial house and she can not appear today. Let the prosecutrix be summoned again through concerned IO/SHO.

Be put up for prosecution evidence on 30.8.2016.

**(Devendra Kr. Sharma)**  
**ASJ/FTC/PHC/NDD**  
**New Delhi/12.8.2016**