

**SC No. 15613/16
FIR No. 101/10
State vs Nand Lal @ Raj Kumar
PSBarakhamba Road
U/s 376/363/366/174A IPC**

30.08.2016

Present. Sh. Sanjay Kumar, learned Addl. PP for State.
Ms. Poonam Gaur, learned counsel from DCW.
Accused is produced from JC.
Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of accused by learned counsel Sh. Rakesh Nautiyal,
IO SI Ajay Tyagi in person.
Despite service through father, prosecutrix is absent.
Let bailable warrant in the sum of Rs.10,000/- be issued against the prosecutrix through IO.
Put up for prosecution evidence on 17.09.2016 and 04.10.2016.
Witness Dr. Sahil and Dr. Gaurav Vinod Jain be summoned for 17.09.2016.

**(Devendra Kumar Sharma)
ASJ/FTC/Court No.7/PHC
Lockup Building/30.08.2016**