

S.C.No.9382/16
FIR No.101/10
P.S.Barakhamba Road
State vs. Nand Lal @ Raj Kumar

04.10.2016

Present : Sh. Inder Kumar, Id. Addl. P.P. for the State.
Accused is produced from JC.
Sh. Rakesh Nautiyal, Id. Counsel for accused.
Prosecutrix in person alongwith Ms. Poonam Gaur, Id.
Counsel from DCW.

Prosecutrix is examined in chief as PW-1, cross examined and discharged.

Witness Smt. Ranjana Devi is examined in chief as PW-2, cross examined and discharged.

Vide separate statement of Id. Counsel for accused, he has stated at Bar that he does not want to cross examine witnesses W/HC Sushma Chauhan, Narender Pal Singh and W/Const. Neeraj, who have already been examined u/s.299 CrPC.

Witness Ramesh Jha is also present.

It is already lunch time.

Be put up for examination of witness Ramesh Jha after lunch.

(Devendra Kr. Sharma)
ASJ/FTC/PHC/NDD
New Delhi/04.10.2016

Called again after lunch

Present : Sh. Inder Kumar, Id. Addl. P.P. for the State.
Accused is produced from JC.
Sh. Rakesh Nautiyal, Id. Counsel for accused.
Prosecutrix in person alongwith Ms. Poonam Gaur, Id.
Counsel from DCW.
Witness Ramesh Jha is present.

Contd...

It is stated on behalf of accused that he has no objection if the examination in chief of witness Ramesh Jha already examined as PW-3 on 14.12.2014 is adopted and he is not insisting for his examination in chief in the presence of accused. Hence, the examination in chief of the witness recorded u/s.299 of CrPC be read as his examination in chief. He is cross examined and discharged.

Be put up for prosecution evidence on 22.10.2016. Let witnesses namely HC Rajesh Kumar, HC Neeraj and Const. Ashok be summoned for the next date.

(Devendra Kr. Sharma)
ASJ/FTC/PHC/NDD
New Delhi/04.10.2016