

S.C.No.9382/16
FIR No.101/10
P.S.Barakhamba Road
State vs. Nand Lal @ Raj Kumar

22.10.2016

Present : Sh. Inder Kumar, Id. Addl. P.P. for the State.
Accused is produced from JC alongwith Id. Counsel Sh.
Charanjeet.

Witness Const. Ashok Kumar is present and examined as
PW-4, cross examined and discharged.

Witness HC Rajesh is reported to be suffering from
Chikengunia.

Witness HC Neeraj is stated to be out of station.

Hence, be put up for prosecution evidence on 22.11.2016
and 24.11.2016.

Let the witnesses appearing at serial no.3,6 and 7 from
the list of witnesses be summoned for 22.11.2016.

Let the witnesses appearing at serial no.8,10 and 12 be
summoned for 24.11.2016.

At this stage, it is stated that bail application of accused
is also pending. Hence, as prayed, bail application be put up on
25.10.2016.

(Devendra Kr. Sharma)
ASJ/FTC/PHC/NDD
New Delhi/22.10.2016