

S.C.No.9382/16
FIR No.101/10
P.S. Barakhambha Road
State vs. Nand Lal @ Raj Kumar

22.11.2016

Present : Sh. Inder Kumar, Id. Addl. P.P. for the State.
Accused is present on bail.

Witness W/HC Leela and Biswanath Panigrahi are present and examined as PW5 and PW6, cross examined and are discharged.

Matter is also fixed for prosecution evidence on 24.11.2016. hence be put up for prosecution evidence on **24.11.2016**.

(Devendra Kr. Sharma)
ASJ/FTC/PHC/NDD
New Delhi/22.11.2016