

**S.C.No.9382/2016**  
**FIR No.101/10**  
**P.S.Tuglak Road**  
**State vs. Nand Lal**

24.11.2016

Present : Sh. Inder Kumar, Id. Addl. P.P. for the State.  
Accused is on bail with counsel Mr. Rakesh Nautiyal.

Witness Dr. Gaurav Vinod Jain is present and is examined as PW7, cross examined and discharged.

Witness Ms. Sadaf from CWC, Lajpat Nagar, but she is discharged unexamined as she has not brought the summoned record.

Witness Dr. Ricky from Lady Harding Hospital is present in place of Dr. Poonam but she is also discharged unexamined as she has never worked with Dr. Poonam.

At this stage, statement of the accused regarding admission denial of document is recorded. I have perused the statement. In view of the statement, witness Sh. Pritam Singh, the then Ld. MM, HC Dharambir, Dr. Sahil and Dr. Swatantra Rao are no more required to be examined. Accordingly, they are dropped from the list of witnesses.

Be put up for prosecution evidence on **27.01.2017**.

Let the notice be issued to Medical Superintendent, Lady Harding Hospital to depute official who is acquainted with the writing and signatures of Dr. Poonam. Witness from CWC Lajpat Nagar be summoned with the record for the next date of hearing.

**(Devendra Kr. Sharma)**  
**ASJ/FTC/PHC/NDD**  
**New Delhi/24.11.2016**