

SC No.9382/2016
FIR No.101/2010
P.S. Barakhambha Road
State vs. Nand Lal

27.01.2017

Present : Sh. Inder Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused is on bail with Sh. Rakesh Nautial, Ld. Counsel
for the accused.

Ms. Sadaf from CWC, Lajpat Nagar is present but
discharged unexamined as she states that the documents are not
traceable and she has never worked with the witness.

Witness Dr. Ricky is present from Lady Harding Medical
College but discharged unexamined as she had never worked with Dr.
Poonam, who prepared the MLC of the prosecutrix.

At this stage, it is submitted on behalf of the accused that
accused does not wish to recall witness PW1 Dr. Manisha Bhagat
who had been examined under Section 299 of CrPC for the purposes
of cross examination.

Statement of the accused to this effect is separately
recorded.

Be put up for prosecution evidence on **23.03.2017**.

Witness SI Ajay Tyagi be summoned for the next date of
hearing.

(Devendra Kr. Sharma)
Court No.7, Lock UP Building
ASJ / FTC / PHC / NDD
New Delhi /27.01.2017