

**SC No. 9382/16
FIR No. 101/2010
PS Barakhamba Road
State v. Nand Lal**

25.05.2017

Present. Sh. Inder Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused is produced from JC.

Sh. Rakesh Nautiyal, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Ms. Poonam Gaur, Ld. Counsel from DCW.

Prosecution had summoned three witnesses for today- ASI Rajesh, ASI Ajay Tyagi and Ct. Ashok.

As regards Ct. Ashok it is submitted by Ld. Addl. PP that this witness has been wrongly summoned as he already stands examined. He stands discharged.

Witness ASI Rajesh has been examined as PW8 and tendered for cross examination and he also now stands discharged.

Witness ASI Ajay Tyagi is stated to be on medical leave.

This case now stands fixed for PE on **04.08.2017** and **05.08.2017**.

At this stage, Ld. Addl. PP submits that prosecution wishes to drop PW HC Neeraj and PW Ms. Sadaf from CWC as according to him the facts sought to be proved by HC Neeraj have already been proved by ASI Rajesh and Ms. Sadaf has already informed the court that the documents sought to be summoned from her are not available with CWC. In view of the said prayer of Ld. Addl. PP, both these witnesses are allowed to be dropped.

**(Anu Grover Baliga)
ASJ/FTC/Court No.7/PHC
Lockup Building/25.05.2017**