

**SC No.9382/16  
FIR No. 101/10  
PS Barakhamba Road  
State v. Nand Lal @ Raj Kumar**

**04.08.2017**

Present: Sh. Inder Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused is present on bail with Ld. Counsel Sh. Rakesh Nautiyal.

Witness ASI Narpat Singh is present. He has been examined as PW9 and tendered for cross examination. He stands discharged.

This case now stands fixed for remaining PE on **05.08.2017**, the date already fixed.

**(Anu Grover Baliga)  
ASJ/FTC/Court No.7/PHC  
Lockup Building/04.08.2017**