

**SC No.9382/16
FIR No. 101/10
PS Barakhamab Road
State v. Nand Lal @ Raj Kumar**

05.08.2017

Present: Sh. Inder Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused is present on bail.

Summons sent to ASI Ajay Tyagi have been received back with the report that he has retired from services and that he presently resides at Bhojpur, Modi Nagar.

On request of the Ld. PP, let fresh summons be issued against him at his residential address through SHO concerned for **16.09.2017**. Let the prosecution also examine all its remaining witnesses of this case, on the said date.

**(Anu Grover Baliga)
ASJ/FTC/Court No.7/PHC
Lockup Building/05.08.2017**