

**SC No. 9382/16
FIR No. 101/10
PS Barakhamba Road
State v. Nand Lal**

21.11.2017

Present: Sh. Kamal Akhtar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused is absent.

Sh. Rakesh Nautiyal, Ld counsel for accused.

On behalf of accused an application for exemption has been filed and it is being submitted by the Ld. Defence Counsel that he has no objection if in the absence of the accused the witnesses summoned for today are examined and that the identity of the accused is not disputed. In view of the submissions made, exemption of the accused is allowed for today only.

Today SI Amit Tyagi is present and has been further cross examined on behalf of accused. He now stands discharged.

Prosecution had summoned also Dr. V. Sankanarayana, RFSL, Chanakya Puri. He is present and has been examined as PW12 and tendered for cross examination. He stands discharged.

This case now fixed for remaining PE on **23.11.2017**, the date already fixed.

**(Anu Grover Baliga)
ASJ/FTC/Court No.7/PHC
Lockup Building/21.11.2017**